09-01-	04	
(181.0 50)	07 - 2004 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
lab settings □ □ □ ▼		
To the Honorable commissioner of Vatents ε 102	830339 original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Paul Bien, Robert B. Foster and	Name: Magnus, L.L.C.	
John E. Macklin $4 30 04$	. * *	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes □ No	Internal Address:	
.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
	Street Address: 1300 Mornings / Road	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
□ Other	City <u>Fremont</u> State: <u>NE</u> ZIP: 68026	
Execution Date: August 23, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ¬ No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/862,114	, ·	
Additional numbers at	l tached? □ Yes ⊈ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Milton S. Gerstein	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40	
Internal Address: Much Shelist Freed	⊊ Enclosed	
	X Eliciosed	
/02/2004 DEMMANU1 00000060 10862114	<ul> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>	
FC:8021 40.00 DP		
Street Address: 191 N. Wacker Drive	8. Deposit account number:	
\ Suite 1800	e e	
City: Chicago State: II, ZIP: 60606	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
Oity. Citteagn State. Th Zir. 80000	(Attach dubilicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	
the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
Milton S. Gerstein Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Inventor/Assignor: Paul Bien	Country of CitizenshipUS
Residence/Mailing Address 4808 Northcott; Downers Gro	ve, Illinois 60515
Inventor/Assignor: Robert B. Foster	Country of CitizenshipUS
Residence/Mailing Address 1227 Asbury Road; Erie, PA	16505
Inventor: John E. Macklin	Country of CitizenshipUS
Residence/Mailing Address 2507 Estes Ln.; Fremont NE	68025
Assignee: Magnus,L.L.C.	
Status: Nebraska Corporation	
Address: 1300 Mornings id Road, P.O. Box 1029	
City: Fremont State/Zip: NE 68026-1029	
TITLE OF INVENTION: <u>Improved Interior Contour for Bore</u>	of a Friction Support
Bearing of a Railway Locomotive Traction Motor	

The Assignors having made the above invention and filed application for Letters Patent of the United States thereon, and the Assignee being desirous of acquiring the same; in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignors hereby assign to the Assignee, including its successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the Assignors' right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application therefore identified herein and to any and all patents which may evolve therefrom;

The Assignors also assign all of their right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention and any Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority; and

The Assignors agree to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignee to obtain said patent, without any additional payment therefor, but without any expense to Assignors.

Page 1 of 2

D. 4 C41 1	st 23 , 2004
Date of execution of U.S. application:	, 2004
Serial Number: <u>10/862,114</u>	: Filed: <u>June 3</u> , 2004
	Paul Bien INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR  Halut Soster
	Robert B. Foster INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR
	John E. Macklin INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 08/30/2004**